Yolo County Local Agency Formation Commission 625 Court Street, Suite 107, Woodland, CA 95695 (530) 666-8048 (office) (530) 662-7383 (fax) lafco@yolocounty.org (email) www.yololafco.org (web)

AGENCY: YOLO COUNTY LOCAL AGENCY FORMATION COMMISSION

625 COURT STREET, SUITE 107 WOODLAND, CALIFORNIA 95695

(530) 666-8048

SUBJECT: Proposed 2009/10 Yolo County LAFCO fee schedule amendment

HEARING DATE: December 14, 2009

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING BEFORE THE YOLO COUNTY LOCAL AGENCY FORMATION COMMISSION (LAFCO), STATE OF CALIFORNIA, TO CONSIDER CHANGES TO THE YOLO LAFCO FEE SCHEDULE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the Yolo County LAFCO has set December 14, 2009 at 9:00 a.m. as the date and time to hold a Public Hearing in the Yolo County Board of Supervisors Chambers, 625 Court Street, Room 206, Woodland, California.

The hearing is to review proposed changes to the Yolo County LAFCO fee schedule. A copy of the Proposed LAFCO fee schedule will be available for review five days prior to the noticed hearing at the LAFCO office, 625 Court Street, Room 107, Woodland, California, and online at www.yololafco.org. All interested parties are invited to attend the public hearing.

COMMISSIONERS

★ Public Member Olin Woods, Chair ★★County Member Matt Rexroad, Vice Chair ★

- ★ City Members Tom McMasters-Stone, Stephen Souza ★ County Member Helen M. Thomson ★ ALTERNATE COMMISSIONERS
- * Public Member Robert Ramming * City Member Skip Davies * County Member Jim Provenza * STAFF
 - ★ Executive Officer Elizabeth Castro Kemper ★ Assistant Executive Officer Elisa Carvalho ★
 ★ Commission Clerk Terri Tuck ★ Commission Counsel Robyn Truitt Drivon ★